## Sole Source Statement

## **MADE IN AMERICA**

- Infrastructure Repair Systems, Inc. is the manufacturer and sole owner of the proprietary and patented Infrastructure Point Repair System.
- MBE ~ Infrastructure Repair Systems, Inc. is a Woman Owned Business Enterprise located in St. Petersburg, Florida
- The Infrastructure Point Repair System has a proprietary and patented liner design. Patent # 6,019,136.
- The Infrapoxy resins utilized are a proprietary and custom formulation that can be environmentally adjusted.
- The system is sold directly to contractors and all types of municipalities who have been trained and certified in the techniques and process of installation.

Rose Higman President Infrastructure Repair Systems, Inc.

Ph: 877-327-4216 Fax: 727-327-4118 Email: <u>rose@irsi.net</u>